Minimum pressure for
different fill fluids
(kPa, abs.)
     DC200            Inert oil
     100 cSt
    8
  10
  28

Enclosure class  IP66
Housing with PLUG connector,
housing type codes H and T
Housing: AISI303/316
Seals: Viton® and NBR
TEST jacks: MS358Sn/PVDF, protected
with silicone rubber shield.
PLUG connector: PA6-GF30 jacket,
Silicone rubber seal, AISI316 retaining
screw.
Housing with junction box/terminal
strip, housing type codes M and N
Housing: AISI303/316; Seals: Nitrile and
Viton®; Nameplates: Polyester
Connection hose between sensing
element and housing
Codes L and K:
PTFE hose with AISI316  braiding.
Supply voltage for transmitter
without intrinsic safety (not ATEX)
Calibration
For customer-specified range with 1 s. damping. (If range is
not specified, transmitter is calibrated for maximum range.)
Electrical connections
Housing with PLUG connector, H and T:
PLUG connector, connector type DIN 43650 model AF;  Pg9
gland for cable; wire cross-section 0.5 to 1.5 mm2.
Housing with junction box/terminal strip,  M and N :
M20x1.5, 1/2-NPT inlet; screw terminals for 0.5 to 2.5 mm2
wires
Process connections
G1 connecting  thread
Process couplings: See Selection Chart and installation
instructions or technical specification: Couplings for
Transmitters G150.
Weight
Transmitter
- with housing type H and T: 0.7 kg
- with housing type M ja N: 1.2 kg
Product Certifications
European Directive Information
Electro Magnetic Compatibility
(EMC directive 2004/108/EC)
All pressure transmitters
Atex Directive (94/9/EC)
Satron Instruments Inc. complies with the ATEX
Directive.
European Pressure Equipment Directive (PED) (97/
23/EC)
All Pressure Transmitters :
- Sound Engineering Practice
Hazardous Locations Certifications
European Certifications
ATEX Intrinsic Safety
Certification No. : DNV-2007-OSL-ATEX- 1346X
 II 1 GD T135°C  EEx ia II C T4 -20°C ≤ Tamb ≤ 50°C
 II 2 GD T135°C  EEx ia II C T4 -20°C ≤ Tamb ≤ 50°C
Input Parameters :
Ui = 28 V
Ii = 93 mA
Pi = 0.651 W
Ci = 5 nF
Li = 0.2 mH
BPLV700
15.2.2013SATRON VG Flush Mount Pressure Transmitter
Special Conditions for Safe Use (X) :
The enclosure with plastic window and the plastic
DIN43650 connector must not be installed in potentially
explosive atmosphere requiring category 1 apparatus.
The non-conducting surface of the sensor element may
be charged by the flow of non-conducting media, so
there may be electrostatic hazard with IIC-gases. These
units should be marked 2 GD.
The equipment shall be installed and connected
according to the manufacturers instructions.
10 12 15 20 25 30 35
0
250